Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ To the Measurable Commissions of I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi 1868.6 V V V S: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): XIngwu Wang Howard J. Greenwald	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Nanoset LLC</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 2490</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Street Address: <u>349 W Commercial Street</u>
	City: East Rochester State: NY Zip: 14445
4/6/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/366,082	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Howard J. Greenwald P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Suite 2490	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:349 W. Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: East Rochester State: NY Zip: 14445	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i a true copy of the original document. <u>HowARD</u> J. GREENWALD Name of Person Signing	1
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

÷

PATENT REEL: 015188 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Xingwu Wang and Howard J. Greenwald** have invented certain new and useful improvements in Magnetically Shielded Assembly for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Nanoset, LLC is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Xingwu Wang and Howard J. Greenwald

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Nanoset, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

			ngwu Wang	
2004		Lingun	Par	
March , 2003.		4		•
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and	seal this 2/	day of

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this 21.1 day of MARCH, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed

Public

HOWARD J. GREENWALD Notary Public, State of New York No. 4991886 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2004

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015188 FRAME: 0229

IN MRRI#	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set my	hand and	seal this 212	day of
<u>,,,,,,</u>	_, 2000.				Howard	J J. Greenwald	

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this _____ day of _____, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

÷

PATENT REEL: 015188 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 04/08/2004